EN/01/99

EN/02/99

EN/03/99

EN/04/99

EN/05/99

EN/06/99

EN/07/99

EN/08/99

EN/09/99

S215/EN/1
0/99

EN/11/99

EN/12/99

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND
STOP NOTICES

Address of the land to which the notice relates

land adj to Danby Cottage, Cloughton

125 High Street, Eastfield

47 Eastborough, Scarborough

Field OS 1400, Outgaits Lane, Hunmanby

38 Foreshore Road, Scarborough

Bridlington Caravans, Bridlington Rd, Reighton

9 Blands Cliff, Scarborough

21/22 Foreshore Road, Scarborough

Casamia, 22 Flatt Cliffs, Primrose Valley, Filey

67-69 Victoria Road, Scarborough

13 Royal Crescent, Whitby

Agricultural Field, OS6051 Garth End Road, West
Ayton

SBC

NYM

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

Date of Issue

of the Notice

12.02.99

24.03.99

31.03.99

10.03.99

24.03.99

25.02.99

11.08.99

12.08.99

03.11.99

06.09.99

25.02.99

23.09.99

Date of Service

of Copies of the

Notice

12.02.99

24.03.99

31.03.99

10.03.99

24.03.99

25.02.99

11.08.99

12.08.99

03.11.99

06.09.99

25.02.99

23.09.99

Summary of Breach of Planning Control

and Requirements of the Notice

COU from agricultural to mixed use for agriculture
and siting of static caravan - remove caravan and
associated base and restore land to original use

Changed use of part of curtilage of land between
bungalow and highway from domestic curtilage to use
for siting of static caravan and wooden shed - secure
removal of shed and static caravan and reinstate

site to a clean and tidy condition

Alterations to shop front at ground floor level -

secure complete removal of unauthorised works and
restoration of building to previous appearance

Erection of random wooden structures/buildings to
house poultry and pigeons - secure removal of
buildings/structures and restoration of site to former
appearance as an agricultural field

Two new entrances formed on the Eastborough
frontage and the Foreshore Road frontage - secure
complete removal of unauthorised works and restore
building to its previous appearance

Erection of a two bay modular building in use as a

sales office

Boarding up of the shop front

Installation of a surround to the ground floor
Foreshore Road elevation of the building including
columns and a fascia

Erection of a verandah to the front elevation of the
dwellinghouse

To secure the removal of all posters from the windows

of the building on the land, repair of broken windows
painting of the shop front and thereafter the
maintenance of the building in a clean and tidy condition

Secure removal of the upvc door and surround and
replacement with a timber door and surround

Secure removal of the unauthorised static caravan from
any part of the land affected

Period in which

required steps

to be taken

6 months

14 days

2 months

14 days

2 months

2 months

7 days

3 months

2 months

2 months

2 months

7 days

Date Notice
takes effect

Postponements by

reason of an Appeal
and the Date of the

Final Determination

19.03.99

05.05.99

12.05.99  Appeal Dismissed

06.12.99

21.04.99

05.05.99

08.04.99  Appeal Allowed

23.09.99

22.09.99

23.09.99

15.12.99

04.10./99

08.04.99

04.11.99

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

Date of Service of Stop of Date which Authority

Notice - Statement or satisifed required steps

summary of the activity have been taken

prohibited by Stop Notice

01.03.16

04.08.00

28.04.17

01.03.16

09.03.16

21.09.99



